2019 Blankenberge (BE) 17.-23.06.2019

Dieter Haase

3. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2019 - (UMB)

. Javier Palazon (ES) 14:0
Martin Horn (DE) 10:4
Heo Jung Han (KR) 8:4

.Jorbjorn Blomdahl _(SE) 8:4
Frédéric Caudron (BE) 8:2
Marco Zanetti (IT) 8:2
Choi Sung Won (KR) 8:2

.Se0 Chang Hoon_ (KR) 4:6
Kim Haeng Jik (KR) 6:2
Daniel Sanchez (ES) 5:3
Dick Jaspers (NL) 4:4

. Murat Naci Coklu (TR) 4:4

. Semih Sayginer (TR) 4:4

. Roland Forthomme (BE) 4:4

. Lutfi Cenet (TR) 4:4

.Peter de Backer (BE) 4:4

. Tran Quyet Chien (VN) 3:3

. Nikos Polychronopoulos (GR) 2:4

. Cho Myung Woo (KR) 2:4

. Tayfun Tasdemir (TR) 2:4

. Gwendal Marechal (FR) 2:4

. Can Capak (TR) 2:4

. Ngo Dinh Nai (VN) 2:4

. Eddy Merckx (BE) 2:4

. Eddy Leppens (BE) 2:4

. Sameh Sidhom (EG) 2:4

. Ma Minh Cam (VN) 1:5

. Jérémy Bury (FR) 1:5

. Robinson Morales (CO) 0:6

. Cho Jae Ho (KR) 0:6

. Thomas Andersen (DK) 0:6

. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen (VN) 0:6

40 points equal innings.

IHTOB

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR

280/168
256/131
2321111
215/136
196/91
183/92
196/116
191/94
150/68
140/74
158/68
131/64
137/80
155/94
148/107
126/95
111/64
93/47
105/57
104/59
97/56
80/47
109/73
97/65
110/58
91/52
97/51
101/77
90/51
103/60
82/57
87/63

1,666
1,954
2,090

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.

Tournament average: 1,762 (4451 /2526)

2,666
2,857
2,857
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Details

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.
Seeded players and players from qualifications.

Group A MP Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 16 2,500 11
Adnan Yiksel TR O 15 16 0,937 5
Robinson Morales co|l o 25 22 1,136 5
Kim Haeng Jik KR] 2 40 22 1,818 11
Adnan Yiksel TR | 2 40 19 2,105 11
Robinson Morales cCojlo 33 19 1,736 7
Dick Jaspers NL | O 38 15 2533 13
Kim Haeng Jik KR 2 40 15 2,666 12
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 10 4,000 14
Robinson Morales cojlo 32 10 3,200 14
Adnan Yiksel TR| O 25 12 2,083 6
Kim Haeng Jik KR 2 40 12 3,333 10
1. Kin Haeng Jik (KR) 6:0 120/49 2,448 3,333 12
2. Dick Jaspers (NL) 4:2  118/41 2,878 4,000 14
3. Adnan Yiksel (TR) 2:4 80/47 1,702 2,105 11
4. Robinson Morales (CO) 0:6 90/51 1,764 - 14

Average Group A: 2,170 (408 /188)



Group B MP Pts In AV HR

Frédéric Caudron BE | 2 40 24 1,666 12

Eddy Leppens BE] O 31 24 1,291 4

Nikos Polychronopoulos GRJ] O 35 17 2,058 7

Seo Chang Hoon KR | 2 40 17 2,352 7

Eddy Leppens BE] O 39 16 2,437 7

Nikos Polychronopoulos GR] 2 40 16 2,500 6

Frédéric Caudron BE | 2 40 19 2105 3

Seo Chang Hoon KR] O 39 19 2,052 9

Frédéric Caudron BE | 2 40 14 2 857 7

Nikos Polychronopoulos GR] O 18 14 1,285 38

Eddy Leppens BE| 2 40 18 2,222 6

Seo Chang Hoon KRJ] O 38 18 2111 9
1. Frédéric Caudron (BE) 6:0 120/57 2,105 2,857 12
2. Seo Chang Hoon (KR) 2:4  117/54 2,166 2,352 9
3. Nikos Polychronopoulos (GR) 2:4 93/47 1,978 2,500 8
4. Eddy Leppens (BE) 2:4 11058 1,896 2,222 7

Average Group B: 2,037 (440/216)
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Group C MP Pts In AV HR
Cho Jae Ho KR O 32 15 2,133 8
Javier Palazon ES | 2 40 15 2,666 11
Ngo Dinh Nai VN | O 39 28 1,392 8
Roland Forthomme BE| 2 40 28 1,428 5
Cho Jae Ho KR|] O 39 26 1,500 7
Ngo Dinh Nai VN | 2 40 26 1,538 9
Javier Palazon ES | 2 40 27 1,481 11
Roland Forthomme BE] O 38 27 1,407 6
Javier Palazon ES | 2 40 19 2,105 12
Ngo Dinh Nai VNI O 30 19 1,578 8
Cho Jae Ho KR| O 32 19 1,684 7
Roland Forthomme BE ]| 2 40 19 2.105 10

Javier Palazon (ES) 6:0 120/61 1,967 2,666

Roland Forthomme (BE) 4:2  118/74 1,594 2,105

Ngo Dinh Nai (VN) 2:4  109/73 1,493 1,538

Cho Jae Ho (KR) 0:6  103/60 1,716 -
Average Group C: 1,679 (450 /268)

Group D MP  Pts In AV HR
Semih Sayginer TR | 2 40 23 1,739 16
Cho Myung Woo KR1 0 35 23 1,521 7
Sameh Sidhom EG| O 17 15 1,133 5
Martin Horn DE | 2 40 15 2,666 9
Cho Myung Woo KR | 2 40 19 2,105 11
Sameh Sidhom EG| O 34 19 1,789 7
Semih Sayginer TR 2 40 22 1,818 8
Martin Horn DE]1 O 30 22 1,363 3
Semih Sayginer TR]1 0 17 18 0,944 3
Sameh Sidhom EG ] 2 40 18 2,222 8
Cho Myung Woo KR O 30 15 2,000 7
Martin Horn DE | 2 40 15 2,666 15

Martin Horn (DE) 4:2  110/52 2,115 2,666
Semih Sayginer (TR) 4:2 97/63 1,539 1,818
Cho Myung Woo (KR) 2:4  105/57 1,842 2,105
Sameh Sidhom (EG) 2:4 91/52 1,750 2,222

Average Group D: 1,799 (403 /224)
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Group E MP  Pts In AV HR
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 17 2,352 10
Ma Minh Cam VN | 0 33 17 1,941 8
Heo Jung Han KR] O 33 22 1,500 7
Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 22 1,818 6
Ma Minh Cam VN | O 24 19 1,263 5
Heo Jung Han KR | 2 40 19 2,105 9
Tayfun Tasdemir TR| O 38 23 1,652 8
Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 23 1,739 6
Tayfun Tasdemir TR| O 26 19 1,368 7
Heo Jung Han KR | 2 40 19 2,105 7
Ma Minh Cam VN | 1 40 15 2,666 8
Daniel Sanchez ES | 1 40 15 2,666 9
Daniel Sanchez (ES) 5:1 120/60 2,000 2,666 9
Heo Jung Han (KR) 4:2  113/60 1,883 2,105 9
Tayfun Tasdemir (TR) 2:4  104/59 1,762 2,352 10
Ma Minh Cam (VN) 1:5 97/51 1,901 2,666 8
Average Group E: 1,886 (434 /230)
Group F MP  Pts In AV HR
Tran Quyet Chien VN | 2 40 14 2,857 18
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE] 0 17 14 1,214 4
Jérémy Bury FR| O 31 27 1,148 9
Peter de Backer BE | 2 40 27 1,481 5
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE | 2 40 31 1,290 7
Jérémy Bury FR |1 0 30 31 0,967 5
Tran Quyet Chien VN | O 31 31 1,000 6
Peter de Backer BE | 2 40 31 1,290 5
Tran Quyet Chien VN | 1 40 19 2,105 7
Jérémy Bury FR | 1 40 19 2,105 6
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE| 2 40 18 2,222 8
Peter de Backer BE | 0 25 18 1,388 8
Torbjorn Blomdahl (SE) 4:2 97/63 1,539 2,222 8
Peter de Backer (BE) 4:2  105/76 1,381 1,481 8
Tran Quyet Chien (VN) 3:3  111/64 1,734 2,857 18
Jérémy Bury (FR) 1:5 10177 1,311 2,105 9

Average Group F: 1,478 (414 /280)
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Group G MP  Pts In AV HR
Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 17 2,352 6
Thomas Andersen DK 0 23 17 1,352 6
Murat Naci Coklu TR | 2 40 16 2,500 6
Gwendal Marechal FR1 0 25 16 1,562 10
Thomas Andersen DK | O 20 18 1,111 5
Gwendal Marechal FR | 2 40 18 2,222 9
Marco Zanetti T | 2 40 12 3,333 10
Murat Naci Coklu TR]1 0 33 12 2,750 7
Marco Zanetti T | 2 40 22 1,818 8
Gwendal Marechal FR1 0 32 22 1,454 8
Thomas Andersen DK | O 39 22 1,772 6
Murat Naci Coklu TR | 2 40 22 1,818 7

Marco Zanetti (IT) 6:0 120/51 2,352 3,333

Murat Naci Coklu (TR) 4:2  113/50 2,260 2,500

Gwendal Marechal (FR) 2:4 97/56 1,732 2,222

Thomas Andersen (DK) 0:6 82/57 1,438 -
Average Group G: 1,925 (412/214)

Group H MP  Pts In AV HR
Eddy Merckx BE| O 31 21 1,476 8
Latfi Cenet TR | 2 40 21 1,904 10
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN | O 29 19 1,526 5)
Choi Sung Won KR | 2 40 19 2,105 7
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 17 2,352 12
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VNI 0 26 17 1,529 5
Lutfi Cenet TR | O 35 25 1,400 6
Choi Sung Won KR | 2 40 25 1,600 6
Lutfi Cenet TR | 2 40 27 1,481 4
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN | O 32 27 1,185 6
Eddy Merckx BE| O 26 27 0,962 4
Choi Sung Won KR | 2 40 27 1,481 7

Choi Sung Won (KR) 6:0 120/71 1,690 2,105
Latfi Cenet (TR) 4:2 115/73 1,575 1,904
Eddy Merckx (BE) 2:4 97/65 1,492 2,352
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen (VN) 0:6 87/63 1,380 ---

6

Average Group H: 1,540 (419/272)



Last 16 MP  Pts In AV HR
Kim Haeng Jik KR 0 30 19 1,578 8
Seo Chang Hoon KR | 2 40 19 2105 9
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE 2 40 27 1,481 5
Dick Jaspers NL | O 40 27 1,481 7
Choi Sung Won KR 2 40 20 2,000 7
Roland Forthomme BE 0 37 20 1,850 9
Javier Palazon ES 2 40 34 1,176 6
Litfi Cenet TR 0 33 34 0,970 4
Frédéric Caudron BE 2 40 17 2,352 12
Semih Sayginer TR 0 40 17 2,352 7
Daniel Sanchez ES 0 20 14 1,428 4
Heo Jung Han KR | 2 40 14 2,857 9
Martin Horn DE 2 40 14 2,857 11
Murat Naci Coklu TR 0 18 14 1,285 7
Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 19 2,105 8
Peter de Backer BE 0 21 19 1,105 4

*)  Extension 3:1 for Torbjorn Blomdahl

**)  Extension 2:1 for Frédéric Caudron

Quarterfinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Seo Chang Hoon KR 0 34 21 1,619 7
Torbjoérn Blomdahl SE 2 40 21 1,904 8
Choi Sung Won KR 0 36 25 1,440 10
Javier Palazon ES | 2 40 25 1,600 9
Frédéric Caudron BE 0 36 17 2,117 10
Heo Jung Han KR | 2 40 17 2,352 12
Martin Horn DE | 2 40 22 1,818 10
Marco Zanetti IT 0 23 22 1,045 4

**)



Semifinals MP  Pts In AV HR

Torbjérn Blomdahl SE 0 38 25 1,520 9
Javier Palazon ES 2 40 25 1,600 7
Heo Jung Han KR | O 39 20 1,950 10
Martin Horn DE 2 40 20 2,000 8

Final MP  Pts In AV HR
Javier Palazon ES 2 40 23 1,739 1
Martin Horn DE 0 26 23 1,130 10
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